2023 VITA

Sudarshan Ananth

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Pune 411008

Nationality: Indian Date of Birth: September 29, 1978

Affiliations

Chair, Department of Physics, IISER Pune	2022 -
Professor of Physics, IISER Pune	2019 –
Head, Max Planck Partner Group in Quantum Field Theory	2009 - 2014
Adjunct Professor, Chennai Mathematical Institute	2008 - 2011
Assistant and Associate Professor of Physics, IISER Pune	2008 - 2018
Junior Scientist, Max Planck Institute for Gravitational Physics	2006 - 2007

Memberships

Board of Governors, IISER Pune	2023 –
Board of Directors, Quantum Technology Foundation (DST Technology Innovation Hub)	2022 –
Board of Studies, College for Integrated Studies, University of Hyderabad	2016 - 2019
Indian National Young Academy of Science (founding member)	2015 - 2020

Honors

B. M. Birla Science Prize	2016
Buti Foundation Award, Indian Physics Association	2014
N. S. Satya Murthy Memorial Award, Indian Physics Association	2012
Young Scientist Medal, Indian National Science Academy	2011
Young Scientist Platinum Jubilee Award, National Academy of Sciences India	2011
Associate, Indian Academy of Sciences	2009 - 2013
Ramanujan Fellowship, Government of India	2008 - 2013
Alumni Fellowship, University of Florida	2000 - 2004
Darbha Rama Sastri Medal, Loyola College	1998

Education

Ph.D.	University of Florida	2005
M.Sc.	Indian Institute of Technology Madras	2000
B.Sc.	Loyola College	1998
Senior S	School Certificate, Vidya Mandir	1995